
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-ninth and Ninetieth 
Legislatures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
From April 21, 1939 to April 26, 1941 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance 
with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 
28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts 

approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 

KENNEBEC .JOURNAL 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

1941 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



666 

CHAP. 95 

RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF GEORGE SOCTOMAH 

Chapter 93 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Blanche G. Cobb, of Lisbon. 

Blanche G. Cobb; state pension. Resolved: That a pension be, and 
hereby is, granted to Blanche G. Cobb, of Lisbon, to be paid quarterly 
from the appropriation for teachers' pensions. Said pension shall begin 90 
days after the adjournment of the legislature, and shall continue until other
wise provided by the legislature. 

Approved April 4. 1941 

Chapter 94 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Ella M. Jude, of Ellsworth. 

Ella M. Jude; state pension. Resolved: That a pension be, and hereby 
is, granted to Ella M. Jude, of Ellsworth, to be paid quarterly from the 
appropriation for teachers' pensions. Said pension shall begin 90 days 

. after the adjournment of the legislature, and shall continue until otherwise 
provided by the legislature. 

Approved April 4. 1941 

Chapter 95 

RESOLVE, in Favor of George Soctomah, Representative of the Passa
maquoddy Tribe of Indians. 

George Soctomah, compensation for. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is appropriated, to be paid to George Soctomah, representative of 
the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians at the 90th legislature, the sum of $200 
for attendance, and $44 for mileage; said sums to be paid immediately in 
full from the appropriation for legislative expenses. 

Approved April 4. 1941 
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